

□

SLP(C)No. 9736 OF 2004
ITEM No.43

Court No.10

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9736/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2002 in AS 411/91
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

P.KALAPOOSHANAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on re
cord)
(With Office Report)

Date : 16/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter affidavit, two weeks for rejoinder, if any, the
reafter. List after six weeks.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master