

XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9736/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2002 in AS No. 411/1991 of
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

P.KALAPOOSHANAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing appl. for bringing LRs on
record,bringing LRs on record and office report)

Date: 19/11/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

No.1

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For R2

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, ASG

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks are granted to file the rejoinder. If any of the respondents has not filed his counter affidavit, he may do so in the meantime.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master