

n

SLP(C)No. 9736 OF 2004
ITEM No.45

Court No. 9

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9736/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2002 in AS 411/91
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.KALAPOOSHANAM (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing
appl. for bringing LRs on record and c/delay in filing SLP)
(With Office Report)

Date : 02/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Amarjeet Singh, ASG
Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.
Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani,Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Substitution allowed.

Tag this matter with Civil Appeal No.5616 of 2004.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master